FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Wednesday February 19, 2025 – 12:00 p.m. OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001

www.chevennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83040258322?pwd=BS2H FONg3PeRfhdlGJD1u5nySmDYJF.1

Passcode: FC02192025

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 830 4025 8322 Passcode: 4380498722

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Finance Committee</u>

13. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

 Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and TDSi - The Design Studio, inc., for professional architecture and engineering services for various projects at the Historic Cheyenne Depot and Depot Plaza. (2021 Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)

ACTION:

- 14. CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS:
 - b) Contract Modification #3 to Contract #7531 between the City of Cheyenne and Waste Management for Recycling Services through April 15, 2026. (Solid Waste Fund)

ACTION:

 c) Contract Modification #2 to Contract #7447 between the City of Cheyenne and HDR Engineering, Inc., for the 5th Street Bridge over Crow Creek Design Project. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)

ACTION:

14. CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS (continued):

d) Amendment #6 to Contract #2985 between the City of Cheyenne and the City of Cheyenne-Laramie County Joint Powers Board for use of premises within Frontier Park.

ACTION:

e) Contract Modification #4 to Contract #6441 between the City of Cheyenne and Microsoft Corporation for the renewal to the City's Enterprise Office 365 Online Enrollment. (General Fund)

ACTION:

15. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

b) Consideration of Bid #E-6-25 for 95 and 65 Gallon Residential Autocarts (trash cans) for the Sanitation Division. (Solid Waste Fund)

ACTION:

c) Consideration to purchase between the City of Cheyenne and Axon Enterprise, Inc. for the purchase of a 60-month subscription for ten (10) Axon Fleet-3 in-car cameras, peripheral hardware, software, licensing and warranties for the City of Cheyenne Police Department. (General Fund Reserves)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: